
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2614

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15TH DECEMBER, 2015/ AGRAHAYANA 24, 1937 (SAKA)

APPOINTMENT OF PERSONNEL

†2614.  SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to appoint the personnels who have served three years of service in the Army/Central Armed Police Forces in police service instead of making direct recruitment; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the extent to which it is likely to check corruption cases?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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